EU Declaration of Conformity

British Telecommunications PLC.

81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ

BTQ

Declare under our sole responsibility as manufacturer that the product:

BT Mini Hotspot Flex 600 Kit (088160)

Is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 1999/5/EC, R&TTE
Directive 2011/65/EU, RoHS
Directive 2009/125/EC, Ecodesign (Commission Regulation (EC) 1275/2008+801/2013)

Based on compliance with the following harmonised standards:

EN 300 328 V1.9.1
EN 301 489-1:V1.9.2

EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

EN 55022 :2010/AC :2011

EN 55024:2010

EN 50412-2-1:2005+AC:2009

EN 50561-1:2013

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-2:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2009

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 60950-1: 2006 +A11: 2009 +A1: 2010 +A12: 2011 +A2: 2013

EN 50564:2011
EN 62311:2008

Date Published

10/02/2015
15/09/2011
14/08/2012
31/07/2011
31/01/2011

.12/12/2005

31/10/2013
30/09/2014
31/05/2006
30/09/2013
31/05/2006
30/06/2011
30/05/2008

-

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the product specified above conforms to the above
Directive(s) and Essential Requirement(s).

Name
Position
Place
Date

/{JB gl — ?C‘;/,{‘/ 16

: Richard Davison CEng. FIET

. Engineering Specialist, Access Platform
. Adastral Park, Martlesham Heath

: 29" November 2016



